

KAB SECURITIES & INVESTMENT LTD.

Regd. Off.: Raja Bahadur Compound, Building No. 5, 2nd Floor, 43 Tamarind Lane, Fort, Mumbai 400 001.

© 4046 3500 / 01 • Fax : 4046 3502 • E-mail : info@ikabsecurities.com

CIN No. : L17100MH1991PLC059848 • Website : www.ikabsecurities.com

Date: 02.11.2021

DCS- Listing
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: Security Code: 514238

Sub: Disclosure under Reg. 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Sir/ Madam,

We are forwarding herewith **Disclosure** under **Regulation 29(1) of SEBI** (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011; received from R.B.K. Share Broking Ltd.

This is for your information

Thank you

Director

For Ikab Securities and Investment Limited

Anil Kumar Bagri



R.B.K.SHARE BROKING LTD.

SHARE & STOCK BROKER

(Member - The Stock Exchange, Mumbai) (Member - National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.) (Depository Participant - CDSL) CIN NO.: U67120MH1996PLC098837



Regd. Office: 1/A, Alli Chambers, 1st Floor, Medows Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. Tel.: 22652646 / 1529, 22696178, 66170949, 66170950 Email: rbksbl585@gmail.com

01/11/2021

DCS Listing
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
P J towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Ref: Security Code: 514238

Sub: Disclosure under Reg. 29(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Sir/ Madam,

We are filing herewith Disclosure under Regulations 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

For R.B.K. SHARE BROKING LTD

News 4 Khandelwal

NARESH KHANDELWAL DIRECTOR.

CC: IKAB SECURITIES AND INVESTMENT LIMITED.

8 IN (202)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed Details of the acquisition as follows		Ikab Securities and Investment Limited BSE CODE 514238 RBK Share Broking Ltd ACQUIRER NARESH KHANDELWAL (PAC) NO BSE Limited								
						Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
							the acquisition under consideration, holding of er along with PACs of:			
						a)	Shares carrying voting rights	94,800	2.77%	2.77%
		b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/others)							
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equityshares									
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		-							
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	94,800	2.77%	2.77%						
Details	of acquisition									
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired by R.B.K. Share Broking Ltd	145,000	4.25%	4.25%						
b)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired by Naresh Khandelwal	200								
c)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equityshares									
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that									



	category) acquired				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/others)				
e)	Total(a+b+c+/-d)	145,200	4.25%	4.25%	
fter th	he acquisition, holding of acquirer along with				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	240,000	7.02%	7.02%	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/others)	240,000	7.02%	7.02%	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	240,000			
			. 2		
Mode o	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / ential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance etc.)	Open Mar	rket		
Salient redempetc.	t features of the securities acquired including time till ption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares,				
shares	of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentatiles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		BER 29, 2021		
that en					
Equity	y share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the acquisition	34,16,40	00		
Equity said a	y share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said	34,16,40			



FOR R.B.K. SHARE BROKING LTD

Horogh Khandelwal

NARESH KHANDELWAL DIRECTOR

DIN: [.] 01005643

Place: Mumbai

Date: 01/11/2021

Harresh khaadalaal

NARESH KHANDELWAL

